
 
 

 
2016-2017 

COMMITTEES OF THE VILLAGE BOARD AND APPOINTMENTS 
 

 
Finance and Personnel Committee  Vickie Boehnlein, Chairman 
       Josh Borden 
       Gail Kowalkowski 
 
Public Safety Committee:                                Gail Kowalkowski, Chairman  
(PPP)       Pete Anzia 
       Rose Sauers 
 
Public Services Committee:    Dale Pfeifer, Chairman 
(Health & Sanitation)     Rose Sauers 

Pete Anzia 
 
Public Utilities Committee:    Clem Gottsacker, Chairman 
(Sewer & Water)      Josh Borden 
       Rose Sauers  
 
Public Works Committee:             Josh Borden, Chairman 
(Streets & Electric)     Gail Kowalkowski 
       Clem Gottsacker 
                                                                                          
Parks, Recreation & Forestry Committee:           Pete Anzia, Chairman 
                                                                        Clem K. Gottsacker    
                             Dale Pfeifer  
 
 
Weed Commissioner:    Eric Nierode  
 
Village Assessor:     Grota Appraisals 
       Les Ahrens (LesAhrens@wi-assessor.com) 
       (262)253-1142  (12/01/15) 
 
Village Attorney:     Atty. Gerald H. Antoine  (262) 284-2664 
 
Village Marshal:     Cory Birchbauer  (262) 483-4190 
Deputy Marshal:     Leon Anzia (262) 689-7602  
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BELGIUM VILLAGE BOARD 

        (Village Board Meetings:  2nd Monday of month @ 7:00pm/BOR: annually in May/June) 

NAME ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES 

Vickie Boehnlein 
Village President 

115 West Lane 
vboehnlein@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2017 

Josh Borden 
Village Trustee 

277 Julie Anna Court 
jborden@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2017 

Dale Pfeifer 
Village Trustee 

261 N Middle Road 
dpfeifer7@wi.rr.com 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2017 

Clem K. Gottsacker 
Village Trustee 

263 Main Street 
cgottsacker@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2018 

Pete Anzia 
Village Trustee 

559 Main Street 
panzia@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2018 

Rose Sauers 
Village Trustee 

228 S Heritage Street 
rsauers@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2017 

Gail Kowalkowski 
Village Trustee 

575 Main Street 
gkowalkowski@village.belgium.wi.us 

3rd Tuesday in 
April, 2018 

               President Pro Tem:  Josh Borden 
 
 

   
                                     BELGIUM PLAN COMMISSION 
                                                             (Meet 4th Monday of month at 7:00pm) 

NAME ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES 
Vickie Boehnlein* 115 West Lane 

vboehnlein@village.belgium.wi.us 
April, 2017 

Daniel Birenbaum 115 Michael St. 
dbirenbaum@village.belgium.wi.us 

April, 2018 

Don Gotcher 247 E Redding Circle 
dgotcher@wi.rr.com 

April, 2018 

Don Tuhy 132 Pierron Street 
dtuhy@wi.rr.com 

April, 2017 

Joan Gottsacker 263 Main Street 
gottslocks@wi.rr.com 

April, 2017 

Paul Utecht 261 La Roche Lane 
putecht@wi.rr.com 

April, 2018 

Village Trustee 
Member Clem K. 
Gottsacker  

263 Main Street 
cgottsacker@village.belgium.wi.us 

Annual 
Appointment 

               *Chairperson; **Alternate Chairperson 
  Updated 7/26/16 
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Village Employees 

Name Email Address 

Cory Birchbauer 
Village Marshal   262-483-4190 

cbirchbauer@village.belgium.wi.us 

Daniel Birenbaum 
DPW  & Water Superintendent 

dbirenbaum@village.belgium.wi.us 

Paul Bley 
Waste Water Superintendent 

pbley@village.belgium.wi.us 

Kelly Brinkman  
Village Treasurer 

kbrinkman@village.belgium.wi.us 

Sherri Erickson (Off Fridays) 
Administrative Assistant 

serickson@village.belgium.wi.us 

Julie Lesar 
Village Clerk 

jlesar@village.belgium.wi.us 

Eric Nierode 
Public Works 

enierode@village.belgium.wi.us 

Patrick Wester 
Public Works 

pwester@village.belgium.wi.us 

 
 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
NAME ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES 
Leon Anzia* 190 Park Street April, 2018 
Mike Sells 224 Tower Drive April, 2017 
Don Tuhy 132 Pierron Street April, 2018 
Michael Bohachek. ** 973 Arlon Court April, 2017 
Alfred Krick ** 424 Birchwood Street April, 2018 

*Chairperson; **Alternates 
 
 
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW/GENERAL 
AD HOC COMMITTEE (Fast Track):               Vickie Boehnlein, Village President, 
                                                          Village of Belgium 
             Roger Kison/ Building Inspector 

                 RK Construction & Inspection Services, LLC 
             Matthew J. Greely, P.E., Village Engineer 
                 McMahon Associates, Inc.           
             Daniel E. Birenbaum, DPW & Water Supt. 
                 Village of Belgium 
             Paul Bley, Wastewater Manager                                                                                                                                   
                            Village of Belgium 
                                                                        Andrew Ohlson, Village Trustee 
                                                                        Josh Borden, Village Trustee  

                                                       
 
 
 

Updated on 10/12/2016 
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